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ausbil
Annexure A Aulbil Iuvestmed Managanit Limited ABN: 26 076 316 473

Relevant interest in: Imdex Limited

National Nominees Limited WNL) md various oths
Comptny as mistodian mi fix whidi Aulbil is either

• The re,poosible enlity ortrustee ofapooled i,
„„ . :· -: '„ -,  „ - .  schanes (fI]sts); or

. ' 1, r " hold sh*rm in the

'11-11 product such as

• The inveR:memt m,nag,f ofPortfolios haa for a num# ofinsti*nwring]
investon The institixtional invcston are ge=ally supcmmuation 8mds
regulated under the Supeannoation Indumy Supcrvision Act 1993.

The holding ofsharcs in Ate Company was acquired as part of a wide port&,lio of
Australian *=res acquired for the Funds *Portblion.

Allslbil aod the , ,1, :, 1 mV hold relevES f.i ts doe to ther'r''ty ofthee
cutities to dispose oftle •hnreg in ac Company.

Each inv=tor in a 8md owns an individual inisest in the Fu!xi's aascm; no investor
dirootly owns any assct ofte FusL The unit holdiog ofeach Fund varies fromtime
to titne as OlicnE, CE*Crand withdraw trum tbo Fusis. Thc various instis*local
investors with portibHos dclagntc tho minageinmt oftho Porthlios to AusbiL

Signed 13/09/2016
Shawn Vm Boh=nan
Financial Controller
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Amne=re B

hdeoc L mited (IMD

Secmity
1MD
IMD
IMD
IMD
IMD
IMD
IMD
IMD
IMD

Avinge Ptice:

Shawn Van Bohccmcm
Financial Controller
13/09/2016

A<,/,0 Iavestme t Mana ne Limited ABN: 26 076 316 473

Atenta
05/09/2016
22/08/2016
19/08/2016
18/08/2016
17/08/2016
16/08/2016
15/08/2016
12/08/2016
11/08/2016

Grand Tot,1

Unh in/(oum
3851903

213,575
344,606

1,494,226
1,060,324
2,265,604

110,704
2,616,232
2,540,513

14,603.687

0-5418$


