13-09-16;18:11 ; ; # 1/ 4

# Form 603

## Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

# Notice of initial substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme Imdex Limited

ACN/ARSN 008 947 813

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name Ausbil Investment Management Limited

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 076 316 473

The holder became a substantial holder on  $\frac{12}{09}/\frac{2016}{2016}$ 

#### 2. Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Number of securities	Person's votes (5)	Voting power (6)
Ordinary/ Units Fully Paid Stapled Securities	14,603,687	14,603,687	5.108%

## 3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest (7)	Class and number of securities
Ausbil Investment Management Limited	Direct Interest	Ordinary/ Units Fully Paid Stapled Securities

#### 4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Class and number of securities
Ausbil Investment Management Limited	Refer to Annexure A	,	Ordinary/ Units Fully Paid Stapled Securities

### 5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Date of acquisition	Consideration (9)		Class and number of securities	
		Cash	Non-cash		
Ausbil Investment Management Limited	Refer to Annexure B			14,603,687 Ordinary/ Units Fully Paid Stapled Securities	

Associates e reasons the persons nam	ned in parag	raph 3 above are associa	tes of the substan	tial holder	are as follows	<b>:</b> ;		
Name and ACN/ARSN (If a	applicable)	Nature of association						
	med in this f	orm are as follows:	. <u>.</u>					
Addresses ne addresses of persons na Name	med in this f	orm are as follows:						
ne addresses of persons na		I	eorge Street	., Sydne	ey NSW 200	00		
ne addresses of persons na Name Ausbil Investment		Address	eorge Street	., Sydne	∋у <b>и</b> ≲w 200	00		
ne addresses of persons na Name Ausbil Investment Management Limited		Address	eorge Street	., Sydne	≘y NSW 200	00		
ne addresses of persons na Name Ausbil Investment Management Limited	I	Address		., Sydne	ey NSW 200		oller	

#### DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant Interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate has a relevant interest in.
- (6) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (7) Include details of:

1

- (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
- (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (Indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person ( eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

ausbil

Annexure A Ausbil Investment Management Limited ABN: 26 076 316 473

## Relevant interest in: Imdex Limited

National Nominees Limited (NNL) and various other custodians hold shares in the Company as custodian and for which Ausbil is either:

- The responsible entity or trustee of a pooled investment product such as managed investment schemes (funds); or
- The investment manager of Portfolios held for a number of institutional investors. The institutional investors are generally superannuation funds regulated under the Superannuation Industry Supervision Act 1993.

The holding of shares in the Company was acquired as part of a wide portfolio of Australian shares acquired for the Funds and Portfolios.

Ausbil and the Custodians may hold relevant interests due to the capacity of these entities to dispose of the shares in the Company.

Each investor in a fund owns an individual interest in the Fund's assets; no investor directly owns any asset of the Fund. The unit holding of each Fund varies from time to time as clients enter and withdraw from the Funds. The various institutional investors with portfolios delegate the management of the Portfolios to Ausbil.

Signed 13/09/2016

Shawn Van Boheemen

Financial Controller

13-09-16;18:11 ; ; # 4/ 4

Annexure B

Ausbil Investment Management Limited ABN: 26 076 316 473

Imdex Limited (IMD.ASX)

Security	Accrual	Units in/(out)
IMD	05/09/2016	3,957,903
IMD	22/08/2016	213,575
ĬMD	19/08/2016	344,606
IMD	18/08/2016	1,494,226
IMD	17/08/2016	1,060,324
IMD	16/08/2016	2,265,604
ĬMD	15/08/2016	110,704
IMD	12/08/2016	2,616,232
IMD	11/08/2016	2,540,513
	Grand Total	14,603,687

Average Price: \$ 0.5418

Shawn Van Boheemen Financial Controller

13/09/2016